CAPITAL BUDGET OF THE GENERAL FUND TO PAY AN INVOICE FROM
BRYX, INC. FOR THE FIRE STATION ALERTING SYSTEMS, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Sixty-One Thousand One Hundred Dollars and No
Cents ($61,100.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Fund of the General
Fund to the Fire Capital Budget of the General Fund to pay an invoice from BRYX, Inc.
for the fire station alerting systems.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his